Energy Conservation | Environment | Process Efficiency www.forbesmarshall.com
SMARTPoz™ 8400SPN
Smart Positioner
SMARTPoz™
8400SPN
Operating principle
The Forbes Marshall SMARTPoz™
8400SPN positioner brings advanced

Weather proof
Ex-proof *
Model de-codification
Ordering code : 8 4 0 0 S – – – – * Intrinsically safe version available on request
Example : Model 8400SPNTE : Smart Positioner with POT sensor, Position transmitter and Ex - Proof
Position feedback signal Passive 4-20mA output
External power supply Vs = 12 to 30 VDC max   Rl = [Vs-5V]/20mA
Temperature stability 0.2% /10˚ K of full scale
Accuracy of position feedback ± 0.5% of Span
Communication 4-20 mA
Salient Features
Precise position control
Robust design
Auto/manual calibration for full stroke
Low air consumption, which ensures payback of investment within few months
Can be used for linear, equal % characteristics irrespective of the plug characteristics
Split range feature for two valves
Alphanumeric LCD display
Can be used for air- to-open, air–to-close applications irrespective of actuator type
Potentiometric feedback
Basic programming front fascia without configurator
Retro-fitting of existing positioner possible
NAMUR tubeless connection for MF-series actuators. Requires less  space as
external pneumatic tubing is not required.
Dimensions
Advantages of Potentiometric
positioner
Suitable for wide range of travel
Compatible with any single
acting linear pneumatic actuator
Low maintenance
Reliable
A
208
REAR SIDE
110
1
3
4
5
AIR-IN
(1/4"NPT)
AIR-OUT
(1/4"NPT)
1/4"NPT
 2 NO.
DETAIL A
6
5
23
MOUNTING HOLES,
M8 x 12 DEEP, 4NOS.
AIR
OUT
116
CABLE ENTRIES
M20 x 1.5, 2NO.
11
6
1
7
8
208
173
FRONT SIDE
DOC#FMA/1017/1001/V3.R1
Email : vsales@forbesmarshall.com, ccmidc@forbesmarshall.com